oo N AP SRR R TR RH A

e B EHAE RBEET KAk A RHE A RHRAK
A-group ~ ;%" Da-Shi-Chuan DS 2007.01 5 Al1~A5 11
# +% ;% Keng-Fang KF 2006.12 5 A6~A10
#7+% ;% Shin-Cheng Sh 2007.01 1 All
B-group % /£# ;% Dung-Au-Bei DA 2006.08 7 B1~B7 25
% ;%32 ;% Nan-Au-Nan NA 2006.07 7 B8~B14
> %% LI LW 1998.11%* 6 B15~B20
= % San-Jan SJ 2007.02 5 B21~B25
C group # A J11*% Hai-An-Shan-Mai HA 2007.01 4 Cl~C4 20
% 45 &% Shiou-Gu-Duan SG & AR * 3 C5~C7
= %% San-Fu SF 2004.10* 4 C8~Cl11
£ % (% 3 J%) Chr-Tsau CT 2007.01 4 C12~C15
=4 7]%15— Yang-Chiau YC 2006.09 5 C16~C20
D group Fo &% Jr-Ben JB 2006.09 8 D1~D8 26
£ 4% Jin-Leun JL 2006.03 5 D9~D13
+ 7% Da-Ju DJ 2006.09 4 D14~D17
+ 7% Da-Wu DW 2006.09 5 D18~D22
#& v % Gang-Kou GK 2006.09 4 D23~D26
E group 2 & ;% Sz-Chung Sz 2006.09 1 El 6
. % % Feng-Gang FG 2006.09 4 E2~E5
+ @i ;% Fan-Shan FS 2006.12 1 E6
Total 88

MLk A AR Ad R AR E A S P T L KR
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%2 ~F g @ #0% GenBank ¢ R #¢HF 4L ( Tang and Zhou, 2003 ) -

Species

Collection locality

GenBank Accession Nos.

Eriocheir hepuensis
E. hepuensis

E. japonica

E. japonica

E. sinensis

E. sinensis

E. formosa

E. recta

E. leptognathus

Sesarma haematocheir

Hepu, Guangxi, China
Hepu, Guangxi, China
Osaka, Japan
Tokushima, Japan
Gaochun, Jiangsu, China
Panjin, Liaoning, China
Taiwan, China
Zhujiang, Guangdong, China
Panjin, Liaoning, China

Haimen, Jiangsu, China

AF317327
AF317328
AF317330
AF317331
AF317333
AF317335
AF105249
AF317332
AF316537
AF317342
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302 SERE(EE A R OER RN COL A 7l @ 5 510 47 o

A-group B-group C-group D-group E-group Total
Number of samples 11 25 20 26 6 88
Number of polymorphic sites 9 8 6 11 2 20
Number of haplotypes 9 8 7 12 3 23
Haplotype diversity (h) 0.96364 0.63 0.63684 0.80923 0.6 0.73093
(Standard deviation) 0.051 0.103 0.116 0.072 0.215 0.048
Nucleotide diversity () 0.00338 0.00163 0.00149 0.00193 0.00111 0.00185
(Standard deviation) 0.00054 0.00042 0.00036  0.0003 0.00046  0.0002
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s AF BT
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1

4 7 7 1 1 1

2

1 9 9 0 3 5 5 6
7 6 5 4 5 7 99 2 3 6 7 95 4 70

2 3 5 5 2 8 9

1 2 01

AGTTCATAAGTTUGTTTTTAT

HI

H2

H3

H4

H5

H6

H7

H8

H9

HI10

HI1

HI12
HI13

H14
HI5

HI16

H17

HI8

© 0 0 0 0

HI19
H20
H21
H22
H23

2T *Informative site

i

KTT
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I N AFHRY CBRRFREN DB BATNELE REHE -

W :

A B C D E Total(in %)

# 714

H1 2 15 12 11 4 44 50
H2 1 - - 1 2 2.5
H3 - 1 - - - 1 1.1
H4 | - - - - 1 1.1
H5 - - - 1 - 1 1.1
H6 - - - 1 - 1 1.1
H7 - 1 - 1 - 2 2.5
HS8 - - - 1 - 1 1.1
H9 - - - 1 - 1 1.1
HI10 - - - 1 - 1 1.1
H11 - - 1 - - 1 1.1
H12 - - 1 - - 1 1.1
H13 1 1 < 1 - 3 34
H14 | - - - - 1 1.1
H15 - 4 1 2 - 7 7.95
Hl16 | - - - - 1 1.1
H17 - - - 1 - 1 1.1
HI18 | - - - - 1 1.1
H19 1 - 1 1 - 3 34
H20 - 1 - - - 1 1.1
H21 2 1 3 4 1 11 12.5
H22 - 1 - - - 1 1.1
H23 - - - 1 - 1 1.1
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F2 s LBRKFE AFATE BE o

Fercent dentity

3 41!5 617 8:9 1011112 13 14115 16 17 1819201 2223
lllllll 1 9951995995995 995995 995 995995 (99,5 (99.5:99.3/995:993 19971995997 1995 1998 1997 | 1 Hap23
2 103 8 99.8199.8 1998998998998 1997 1998 997 (99,8 (99.8:99.7 1995998997 ; 2 Hapo1
3 10502 9971997997997 1997 1997 1995 997 995997 (997 :199.5:99.3199.7995 3 Hap02
4 i0502 99.7199.71997:997 997 1997 995997 995997 199.799.5:993{997 995! 4 Hap03
5 {05 0.2 3 9971997997997 1997 1997 1995 997 995 997 (997 199.5{99.3199.7 {995 5 Hapo4
6 0502 03 99.7199.7 1997997 1997 1997 1995 997 995997 (99.7 199.5:99.3{99.7 1995 § Hap05
7 105 0.3 99.7199.71997 1997 1997 1997 1995 997 995997 1997 199.5:99.3109.7 ;095 7 Hap0s
8 |05 03:02103:03 03 199719971997 997 997 1995997 199.5:99.71097 995993997 995 8 Hap07
9 05 03030303 3 097 997997 9979971095997 995997 997 995993997 (995 9 Hap08
10 | 05 030370303 0303 i : 99.7199.7 19951997 1995 :99.7 1997 99,5993 995 ¢ 10 Hap09
8111 05 0203 03:03:03:03 03:03:03 o7 99.7199.7 1995997 1995 997 1997 995993 995 11 Hap10
G |12 05 03:03:0303:0303 95 99.5199.7 1997 1995 1993 995 | 12 Hap11
= |35 03:03103 ;03 03 95 9959971997 : 995 1993 995 : 13 Hap12
14 1 05:02:03:03:03;03:03 03 9.8 99.5199.7 1997 1995 1993 995 ; 14 Hap13
15 © 07 5 05:0505:05 05 9931995995993 1992 993 : 15 Hap14
16 | 05 03:03:03:03:03 03 1998997 1997 1995 993 995 ; 16 Hap15
17 07 050505050505 1995995993 1992 993 ¢ 17 Hap18
18 | 03 031030310303 03 99.5 1993 995 | 18 Hap17
19 |05 03:03;03:03 03 19951997 995 : 19 Hap18
20 103:03 05:05:05;05i05 05 9.8 997} 20 Hap19
21 1050507 07070707 07 71995 Hap20
22 102 :02:03:03:03i03i03 03 1093 Hap21
23 103:03:05:05:050505 05 Hap22

1 {2 :3:'4:6:6i7;8
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Population Sample size Tajima's D Fuand Li's D
A group 11 -1.41744 P>0.10 -1.52163 P>0.10
0.10>P>

B group 25 -1.70645 0.05 -2.28885 0.10>P>0.05

C group 20 -1.50085 P>0.10 -2.25841 0.10>P>0.05

D group 26 -1.98246 *P <0.05 -2.87971 *P<0.05

E group 6 -1.13197 P>0.10 -1.15529 P>0.10
Total 88 -2.17117 *P<0.01 -4.08629 *P<0.02

=t B g 4 -
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Foa DA (RE A T (PSR A TR di(Nm) -

Fst A¥r % B % Cr & D % E & %
A% 0.01406 0.02032 0.02125 0.03721
B & % 18.0309 0.00280 0.01531 0.01230
Cr % 12.5531 89.0357 0.02300 0.04094
D ¥ % 12.0147 16.5791 11.1195 0.03420
E &+ % 6.9686 20.5752 6.3564 7.5599
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BE PR AL B (DA)

o AN B % C¥ % D¥ % E¥ %
AE T 0.00247  0.00239 0.0026  0.00216
B# % 0.00003 0.00156  0.00157  0.00135
CH % 0.00005  0.00000 0.00167  0.00125
D¥ % 0.00006  0.00003  0.00004 0.00147
E¥ % 0.00008  0.00002  0.00005  0.00005
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FA s DHELIENE SBRERECOL AR BEER D) -

DS KF DA NA LW SJ] HA SG SF CT YC JB JL DJ

DS
KF 7
DA 32 13

NA 6 4 2
LW 28 6 19 13
SJ 17 17 8 g8 11

HA 17 0 16 4 11 0

SG 28 28 24 40 26 0 28

SF 17 17 8 g8 11 0 0 0

ctr 17 17 8 g8 11 0 0 0 0

yc 27 27 9 29 61 50 0 17 50 50

JB 0 0 4 10 3 8§ 10 35 0 0 25

Ju 10 23 21 2 11 0 17 22 0 0 10 8

DJ 17 0 8 16 17 0 0 28 0 0 50 10 0

DW 10 3 11 2 11 0 17 22 0 0 10 13 0

8
GK 39 11 24 12 39 28 14 28 28 28 39 7 6 28
WS 6 6 8 0 11 0 14 18 0 0 17 7 11 0

=

A P BEISE RS 107 AN A RRLLE BRSPS IR




L - ~RERE COI 4 71:8 @pegt (Da) £2 4 3 Pr48( Molecular dating, Md )i

o
Md
Da formosa japonica japonica hepuensis sinensis
(Taiwan) (Japan)
formosa 7.43 7.16 7.43 7.51
(5.29) (5.10) (5.29) (5.35)
japonica 0.12339 2.45 0.052 2.81
(Taiwan) (1.75) (0.0037) (2.00)
japonica 0.11884 0.04066 2.45 2.50
(Japan) (1.75) (1.78)
hepuensis 0.12339 0.00087 0.04066 2.81
(2.00)
sinensis 0.12467 0.04671 0.04152 0.04671
ILMd= R s B E T g AR B R 1.66% HE EAP U E T g A

SRR 233% 5
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